
        INTERSTATE WILDLIFE VIOLATOR COMPACT
               MEMBER STATES DIRECTORY   

STATE NAME POSITION ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE PHONE NUMBER EMAIL

ALABAMA Allen Andres Chief of Law Enforcement 64 North Union Street, Suite 559 Montgomery AL 36130 334-242-3467 jcasey@dcnr.state.al.us

ALABAMA Michael Bloxom Compact Administrator PO Box 301459 Montgomery AL 36130 334-242-3467 michael.bloxom@dcnr.alabama.gov

ALASKA Gary Folger Chief of Law Enforcement 5700 East Tudor Road Anchorage AK 99507 907-334-2502 gary.folger@alaska.gov

ALASKA Steve Bear Major 5700 East Tudor Road Anchorage AK 99507 907-334-2501 steve.bear@alaska.gov

ALASKA Burke Waldron Captain 5700 East Tudor Road Anchorage AK 99507 907-269-5955 burke.waldron@alaska.gov

ALASKA Matt Robus Director Division of Wildlife PO Box 25526, 1225 W. 8th Street Juneau AK 99802 907-465-4190 matt.robus@alaska.gov

ALASKA Bobbie Bentti Data Entry 5700 East Tudor Road Anchorage AK 99507 barbara.bentti@alaska.gov

ARIZONA Gene Elms LE Branch Chief 5000 West Carefree Highway Phoenix AZ 85086 623-236-7307 gelms@azgfd.gov

ARIZONA John Romero Compact Administrator 5000 West Carefree Highway Phoenix AZ 85086 602-789-3205 jromero@azgfd.gov

ARIZONA Eileen Brooks Data Entry 5000 West Carefree Highway Phoenix AZ 85086 623-236-7303 ebrooks@azgfd.gov

ARIZONA Ken Dinquel Operation Game Thief Program Manager/Compact Administrator 5000 West Carefree Highway Phoenix AZ 85086 623-236-7205 KDinquel@azgfd.gov

CALIFORNIA Nancy Foley Chief of Law Enforcement 1416 9th Street, Room 1326 Sacramento CA 95814 916-653-4094 nfoley@dfg.ca.gov

CALIFORNIA Leslie Brown Data Entry 1416 9th Street, Room 1326 Sacramento CA 95814 916-657-4607 lcbrown@dfg.ca.gov

COLORADO Jay Sarason Chief of Law Enforcement 6060 Broadway Denver CO 80216 303-291-7452 jay.sarason@state.co.us

COLORADO Bob Thompson Compact Administrator 6060 Broadway Denver CO 80216 303-291-7342 bob.thompson@state.co.us

COLORADO Kenneth Shew System/IT Administrator 6060 Broadway Denver CO 80216 303-291-7240 ken.shew@state.co.us

COLORADO Brandan Slattery Data Entry 6060 Broadway Denver CO 80216 303-291-7418 brandan.slattery@state.co.us

FLORIDA Curtis Brown Compact Administrator 620 South Meridian Street Tallahassee FL 32399 850-410-0656 ext. 17184 curtis.brown@myfwc.com

FLORIDA Olivia Townsend Data Entry 620 South Meridian Street Tallahassee FL 32399 850-410-0656 ext. 17209 olivia.townsend@myfwc.com

FLORIDA Jennifer Wiwi Crime Intelligence Analyst I 620 South Meridian Street Tallahassee FL 32399 850-4100656 ext. 17202 jennifer.wiwi@myfwc.com

GEORGIA Mike England Compact Administrator 2065 US Highway 278, SE Social Circle GA 30025 770-918-6414 mike.england@dnr.state.ga.us

GEORGIA Judd Smith Lieutenant / Data Entry 2065 US Highway 278, SE Social Circle GA 30025 770-918-6414 lt.judd.smith@dnr.state.ga.us

IDAHO Jon Heggen Chief of Law Enforcement - Idaho Compact Administrator 600 South Walnut, PO Box 25 Boise ID 83707 208-334-3736 jon.heggen@idfg.idaho.gov

IDAHO Nancy Swain Data Entry 600 South Walnut, PO Box 25 Boise ID 83707 208-334-3746 Nancy.Swain@idfg.idaho.gov

ILLINOIS Jason Sherman Compac t Administrator One Natural Resources Way Springfield IL 62702 217-785-8404 jason.sherman@illinois.gov

ILLINOIS Wendy Sexton Data Entry One Natural Resources Way Springfield IL 62702 217-557-5691 wendy.sexton@illinois.gov

INDIANA Michael Portteus Compact Administrator/Data Entry 402 West Washington Street, Room W255D Indianapolis IN 46204 317-232-4012 Mportteus@dnr.IN.gov

INDIANA Michael Crider Chief of Law Enforcement 402 West Washington Street, Room W255D Indianapolis IN 46204 317-232-4012 Mcrider@dnr.IN.gov

IOWA Robert Garrison  Chief of Law Enforcement 502 East 9th Street Des Moines IA 50319 robert.garrison@dnr.iowa.gov 

IOWA Steve Dermand Compact Administrator 502 East 9th Street Des Moines IA 50319 515-281-4515 steve.dermand@dnr.iowa.gov

IOWA Johnetta Benson Data Entry 502 East 9th Street Des Moines IA 50319 515-281-3887 Johnetta.benson@dnr.iowa.gov

KANSAS Kevin Jones Compact Administrator 512 S.E. 25th Avenue Pratt KS 67124 620-672-0705 kevin.jones@ksoutdoors.com

KANSAS Mark Rankin Asst. Chief of Law Enforcement 512 S.E. 25th Avenue Pratt KS 67124 620-672-0706 mark.rankin@ksoutdoors.com.



KENTUCKY Mike Fields Captain #1 Sportsman's Lane Frankfort KY 40601 502-564-3176 mike.fields@ky.gov

LOUISIANA Jeff Mayne Lt. Colonel P.O. Box 9800 Baton Rouge LA 70898 225-765-2980 jmayne@wlf.louisiana.gov

LOUISIANA Sgt. Will Roberts Compact Administrator 2000 Quail Drive Baton Rouge LA 70898 225‐765‐2981 wroberts@wlf.la.gov

MARYLAND  Michael Sewell Major/NRP Administrator 580 Taylor Avenue E-3 Annapolis MD 21401 410-260-8882 mgsewell@dnr.state.md.us 

MARYLAND David Gough Compact Administrator 1072 East College Parkway Annapolis MD 21409 410-295-4637 dgough@dnr.state.md.us

MARYLAND Nadine Foote Data Entry 1072 East College Parkway Annapolis MD 21409 410-295-4644 nfoote@dnr.state.md.us

MICHIGAN Gary Hagler Chief of Law Enforcement 530 West Allegan,  PO Box 30031 Lansing MI 48909 517-335-7296 haglerg@michigan.gov 

MICHIGAN Lt. Sherry Chandler Compact Administrator P.O. Box 30031 Lansing MI 48909 517-335-3432 chandlers1@michigan.gov

MINNESOTA Jim Konrad Director of Enforcement 500 Lafayette Road St. Paul MN 55155 651-259-5042 jim.konrad@dnr.state.mn.us

MINNESOTA John Hunt Compact Administrator 500 Lafayette Road St. Paul MN 55155 651-259-5040 john.hunt@state.mn.us

MINNESOTA Patty Holt Data Entry 500 Lafayette Road St. Paul MN 55155 651-355-0162 patty.holt@dnr.state.mn.us

MISSISSIPPI Randall Miller Asst. Chief of Law Enforcement 272 County Road 995 Tupelo MS 38804 662-840-5172 randallm@mdwfp.state.ms.us

MISSISSIPPI Tracy Funches Compact Administrator 1505 Eastover Drive Jackson MS 39211 601-432-2185 tracyf@mdwfp.state.ms.us

MISSOURI Larry Yamnitz Chief of Law Enforcement P.O. Box 180 Jefferson City MO 65102 573-522-4115 ext.3254 larry.yamnitz@mdc.mo.gov

MISSOURI Cheryl Fey Compact Administrator P.O. Box 180 Jefferson City MO 65102 573-751-4115 ext.3819 cheryl.fey@mdc.mo.gov

MISSOURI Leigh Ann Smith Data Entry P.O. Box 180 Jefferson City MO 65102 573-522-4115 ext.3290 leigh.ann.smith@mdc.mo.gov.

MONTANA Jim Kropp Chief of Law Enforcement 1420 East Sixth Avenue Helena MT 59620 406-444-5657 jkropp@mt.gov

MONTANA Mike Korn Compact Administrator 1420 East Sixth Avenue Helena MT 59620 406-444-2452 mkorn@mt.gov

MONTANA Gerri Payne Data Entry 1420 East Sixth Avenue Helena MT 59620 406-444-2414 gpayne@mt.gov

NEVADA Rob Buonamici Chief of Law Enforcement 1100 Valley Road Reno NV 89512 775-688-1540 rbuonamici@ndow.org

NEVADA Compact Administrator 1100 Valley Road Reno NV 89512

NEVADA Joanne Trendler Data Entry 1100 Valley Road Reno NV 89512 775-688-1549 jtrendle@ndow.org

NEW MEXICO Daniel Brooks Chief of Law Enforcement P.O. Box 25112 Santa Fe NM 87504 505-476-8066 daniel.brooks@state.nm.us

NEW MEXICO Patrick Snyder Compact Administrator P.O. Box 25112 Santa Fe NM 87504 505-476-8062 patrick.snyder@state.nm.us

NEW MEXICO Chris Chadwick Data Entry P.O. Box 25112 Santa Fe NM 87504 505-476-8065 christopher.chadwick@state.nm.us

NEW YORK Peter Fanelli Director of Law Enforcement 625 Broadway Albany NY 12233-250 518-402-8814 pgfanell@gw.dec.state.ny.us

NEW YORK Walter Heinrich Assistant Director & Compact Admin 625 Broadway Albany NY 12233-250 518-402-8814 wgheinri@gw.dec.state.ny.us

NEW YORK Mike O'Hara Compact Database 625 Broadway Albany NY 12233-250 518-402-8814 mrohara@gw.dec.state.ny.us

NORTH DAKOTA Robert Timian Compact Administrator 100 North Bismarck Expressway Bismarck ND 58501 701-328-6604 rtimian@nd.gov

NORTH DAKOTA Jackie Lundstrom Data Entry 100 North Bismarck Expressway Bismarck ND 58501 701-328-6606 jalundst@nd.gov

OHIO Kenneth J. Fitz Compact Administrator 2045 Morse Road, Building G Columbus OH 43229 614-265-6318 ken.fitz@dnr.state.oh.us

OKLAHOMA Capt. David Deckard Compact Administrator 405-521-3719 ddeckard@odwc.state.ok.us

OREGON Bill Herber ODFW / Compact Administrator 3406 Cherry Avenue NE Salem OR 97304 503-947-6270 bill.herber@state.or.us

OREGON DeAnna Erickson Data Entry - License Services 3406 Cherry Avenue NE Salem OR 97304 503-947-6112 Deanna.M.Erickson@state.or.us

PENNSYLVANIA Tom Kamerzel Director of Law Enforcement PO Box 67000 Harrisburg PA 17106 717-705-7864 tkamerzel@state.pa.us

OREGON Mayra Hyett Data Entry 3406 Cherry Avenue NE Salem OR 97304 503-947-6114 Mayra.D.Hyett@state.or.us



SOUTH DAKOTA Emmett Keyser Assistant Director 523 East Capital Avenue Pierre SD 57501 605-773-4607 emmett.keyser@state.sd.us

SOUTH DAKOTA Andy Alban Law Enforcement Program Admin. /Compact Administrator 523 East Capital Avenue Pierre SD 57501 605-773-4243 andy.alban@state.sd.us

TENNESSEE Chief of Law Enforcement PO Box 40747, Ellington Agricultural Center Nashville TN 37204 615-781-6580 sonny.richardson@state.tn.us

TENNESSEE Fred Funte Compact Administrator PO Box 40747, Ellington Agricultural Center Nashville TN 37204 615-781-6565 fred.funte@state.tn.us

TEXAS David Sinclair Chief of Staff 4200 Smith School Road Austin TX 78744 512-389-4854 david.sinclair@tpwd.state.tx.us

TEXAS Scott Vaca Assistant Chief 4200 Smith School Road Austin TX 78744 512-389-4626 scott.vaca@tpwd.state.tx.us

UTAH Michael Fowlks Compact Administrator 1594 West North Temple; PO Box 146301 Salt Lake City UT 84114 801-538-4884 mikefowlks@utah.gov

UTAH Holly Betteridge Data Entry 1594 West North Temple; PO Box 146301 Salt Lake City UT 84114 801-538-4883 hollybetteridge@utah.gov

WASHINGTON Bruce Bjork Chief of Law Enforcement 600 Capitol Way North Olympia WA 98501 360-902-2373 BJORKBB@DFW.WA.GOV

WASHINGTON Sean Carrell Compact Administrator 600 Capitol Way North Olympia WA 98501 360-902-2926 sean.carrell@dfw.wa.gov 

WASHINGTON Jera Fazekas Data Entry 600 Capitol Way North Olympia WA 98501 360-902-2935 fazekjlf@dfw.wa.gov

WEST VIRGINIA David Murphy Chief, DNR Law Enforcement Section 324 4th Ave. South CharlestonWV 25303 304-558-2784 davemurphy@wvdnr.gov

WEST VIRGINIA Lt. Colonel Jerry Jenkins Compact Administrator 324 4th Ave. South CharlestonWV 25303 304-558-2784 Jerry.B.Jenkins@wv.gov

WISCONSIN Steven Sisbach Section Chief 101 South Webster Street, PO Box 7921 Madison WI 53707 608-266-7317 Steven.Sisbach@Wisconsin.gov

WISCONSIN Kristin Turner Compact Coordinator P.O. Box 7921 Madison WI 53707 608-267-5151 kristin.turner@wisconsin.gov

WYOMING Scott Talbott Asst. Chief of Law Enforcement 3030 Energy Lane Casper WY 82604 307-473-3400 scott.Talbott@wgf.state.wy.us

WYOMING Carol Havlik Compact Administrator 3030 Energy Lane Casper WY 82604 307-233-6413 carol.havlik@wgf.state.wy.us

WYOMING Susie Salazar Data Entry 5400 Bishop Boulevard Cheyenne WY 82006 307-777-4686 susie.salazar@wgf.state.wy.us


